

# FOOD MENU

## CRUMBS WATTON

119F High St, Watton at Stone, Herts, SG14 3SB

[www.crumbsbakery.co.uk](http://www.crumbsbakery.co.uk)

Instagram/Facebook @crumbsbakeryandcafe



### BREAKFAST - Served all day

**Fresh Crumbs pastries** which we make from scratch in our open plan kitchen in Watton. Our daily pastries include plain and almond croissants, cinnamon buns, pain au raisin, pastry sausage rolls. We also make cookies, cakes and brownies. From 1.95

**Piping hot porridge:** gluten free porridge oats with your choice of milk and local honey (GF, VG) 4.5

**Toast or croissant with butter and jam:** two slices of your choice of bread or a croissant with butter and jam/marmalade (GFA, VG) 3.5

**Smoked bacon** in a buttered crusty roll (GFA) 5.5

**Bridget B's traditional sausage** in a buttered bap (GFA) 5.5

**A bit of both bap:** Bridget B's traditional sausage and smoked bacon in a buttered crusty roll 6.5

### CLASSIC SANDWICHES

**Cheddar cheese, tomato,** buttered bread (V, GFA) 6.2

**Free Range Egg Mayo,** mustard cress (V, GFA) 6.2

**Tuna Mayo,** fresh cucumber (GFA) 6.2

**Honey roast ham, mature cheddar,** mixed salad leaves (GFA) 6.5

### ARTISAN SANDWICHES

**Crumbs Signature Smoked Chicken and Avocado,** wholegrain mustard mayo, Crumbs wholemeal sourdough 7.2

**Italian salami, sweet gherkin, Emmental,** wholegrain mustard butter, wholemeal sourdough 7.2

**3 Cheese Toastie:** brie, mature cheddar, red Leicester, red onion marmalade, fluffy white bread 7.2

**Smashed avocado, cherry tomatoes, crumbled feta,** balsamic glaze on toasted sourdough (V, GFA) 8.9

+ add bacon 3.0

**No bread sandwich:** generous portion of smoked chicken mayo / tuna mayo / egg mayo, served with sliced avocado, cherry tomatoes, cucumber, rocket 7.2

### KIDS' SANDWICHES

**Bacon / sausage / cheese** sandwich 4.2

**Jam** sandwich 4.2

**Egg mayo** on toast 4.2

#### Additions:

Avocado (VG)

+ 3.0

Back bacon

+ 3.0

Bridget B's sausage (GF)

+ 2.5

#### Substitutions: swap bread for

Sourdough

Free

Crusty roll

Fluffy white / granary

GF white or seeded

GF crumpets

#### Allergen notice:

V - Vegetarian, VG - Vegan, GF - Gluten Free

GFA - Gluten Free option Available

All dishes may contain traces of nuts and

gluten

Ask for full allergen and ingredient list